From: Stan Warden, Esq. P.Q. Box 1675 Santa Rosa Beach, FL 32459

Department of State Division of Corporations Post Office Box 6327 Tallahasee, FL 32314

RE: Filing of Santa Rosa Beach Justice Center, Limited Liability Company (L.L.C.)

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed is the original and one copy of the articles of organization for the above L.L.C. and check in the amount of \$125.00

From: Stan Warden, Attorney at Law

Please return the certified copy of the articles to:

P.O. BOX 1675

SANTA ROSA BEACH, FL 32459

If you have any questions, comments or suggestions, or if the articles do not meet current requirements, please forward the necessary instructions so that we may file again. Thank you for your time and consideration.

ì

Sincerely,

Jew-L

000 [[794

700

****125.00

Stan Warden, Esq.

FILED DO SEP 28 PM 3: 43 SECNEIDARY OF STATE ALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA	-

= : :

****125.00



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Katherine Harris Secretary of State

July 18, 2000

STAN WARDEN, ESQ. P.O. BOX 1675 SANTA ROSA BEACH, FL 32459

SUBJECT: SANTA ROSA BEACH JUSTICE CENTER, LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY (L.L.C.) Ref. Number: W00000017974

We have received your document for SANTA ROSA BEACH JUSTICE CENTER, LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY (L.L.C.) and your check(s) totaling \$125.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Name cannot have double suffix.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6043.

Shawn Logan Document Specialist

Letter Number: 100A00039418

SEP 28 PM 3: m ÷

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF Santa Rosa Beach Justice Center, L.L.C.

The undersigned, for the purpose of forming a limited liability company under the Florida Limited Liability Company Act, Florida Statutes Chapter 608, hereby make, acknowledge, and file the following Articles of Organization.

ARTICLE I ---- NAME

The name of the limited company shall be Santa Rosa Beach Justice Center, L.L.C.

ARTICLE II ---- ADDRESS

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the company shall be:

44A DUNE BREEZE LANE, SANTA ROSA BEACH, FL 32459

ARTICLE III ---- DURATION

The company shall commence its existence on the date these articles of organization are filed by the Florida Department of State. The company's existence shall be perpetual unless the company is earlier dissolved as provided in these articles of organization.

ARTICLE IV ---- REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The name and street address of the registered agent of the company in the State of Florida

is:

ROSIE BAIRD 3880 E. CO. HIGHWAY 30A SEAGROVE BEACH, FL 32459

ARTICLE V ---- CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS

The members of the company shall contribute to the capital of the company ten dollars (\$10.00) and other valuable consideration.

ARTICLE VI ---- ADDITIONAL CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS

28

P

Each Member shall make additional capital contributions to the company only on the unanimous written consent of all the members.

ARTICLE VII ---- ADMISSION OF NEW MEMBERS

No additional members shall be admitted to the company except with the unanimous written consent of all the members of the company and on such terms and conditions as shall be determined by all the members. A member may transfer his or her interest in the company as set forth in the regulations of the company, but the transferee shall have no right to participate in the management of the business and affairs of the company or become a member unless all the other members of the company other than the member proposing to dispose of his or her interest approve of the proposed transfer by unanimous written consent.

ARTICLE VIII ---- TERMINATION OF EXISTENCE

The company shall be dissolved on the death, bankruptcy, or dissolution of a member, or on the occurrence of any other event that terminates the continued membership of a member in the company, unless the business of the company is continued by the written consent of the remaining member(s).

ARTICLE IX ---- MANAGEMENT

The company shall be managed by the members in accordance with regulations adopted by the members for the management of the business and affairs of the company. These regulations may contain any provisions for the regulation and management of the affairs of the company not inconsistent with law or these articles of organization. The names and addresses of the members of the company are:

NAME	ADDRESS 28 T
STAN WARDEN	P.O. BOX 1675, SANTA ROSA BEACH, FL 32459 =
SHANNON PORATH	P.O. BOX 2010, SANTA ROSA BEACH, FL 32459
PAUL LYDOLPH	P.O. DRAWER 1609, SANTA ROSA BEACH, FL 32459

ARTICLE X ---- TRANSFERABILITY OF INTERESTS

Unless the articles of organization or regulations of the company otherwise require, any interest of a member is assignable only if the non-assigning member(s) provide written consent to the assignment. If a member assigns his or her entire interest, then he or she ceases to be a member or have any power to exercise any rights as a member. Each member cannot confer on a non-member all the attributes of the member's interest without the unanimous written consent of the non-transferring member(s).

ARTICLE XI ---- AMENDMENTS

An amendment to the articles of organization must be filed with the Department of State within 30 days after any of the following events: (a) the limited company changes its name; (b) the articles contain a false or erroneous statement; (c) the time of dissolution as stated in the articles changes; (d) there is a time fixed for dissolution previously not provided for in the articles; or (e) the members desire to change any statement in the articles to more accurately reflect the agreement between them.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned organizers have made and	
subscribed these articles of organization at Santa Rosa Beach, Florida, on this	
day of <u>Sechence</u> , 2000.	
	· ·
STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF WALTON	
COUNTY OF WALTON	
Sworn to and subscribed before me this <u>loth</u> day of <u>September</u> , 2000	by
- The Change	
Notary Public State of Florida	
* My Commission CC962043	<u> </u>
Printed Name of Notary Public or Stan	np
Personally Known OR Produced Identification 000000000000000000000000000000000000	
Type of Identification Produced	ĹL.
ين ²	-
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned organizers have made and	
subscribed these articles of organization at Santakon Beach, Florida, on this day of <u>ketember</u> , 2000.	
uay of <u>Approx</u> , 2000,	
Shannon Porath	

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF WALTON

.

ı.

•

.

,

Sworn to and subscribed before m	e this <u>(etc</u> day of <u>September</u> , 2000 by	
Shannon torath		· · · · ·
<	Altrack	
	Notary Public State of Florida Rachel J Stephenson	
	Printed Name of Notary Public or Stamp	<u></u>
Personally Known OR	Produced Identification	
Type of Identification Produced		
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, subscribed these articles of organization a day of <u>Septemper</u> , 2000.	the undersigned organizers have made and t Santa Rosa Beach, Florida, on this <u>6</u>	
	Stm L da Euro	·····
STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF WALTON	FIL SEP 28 ANATANY ANASSE	
Sworn to and subscribed before me Stan M. Warden	this <u>6</u> day of <u>September</u> , 2000 by	
<	ZARCE C	
	Notary Public State of Florida	
	Rachel J Stephenson A My Commission CC962043 Kniller Expires August 20, 2004	
	Printed Name of Notary Public or Stamp	- 6.07
Personally Known OR	Produced Identification	
Type of Identification Produced		

ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT

The undersigned, being the person named in the articles of organization of Santa Rosa Beach Justice Center, L.L.C., as the registered agent of this limited liability company, hereby consents to accept service of process for the above stated company at the place designated in the articles of organization, and accepts the appointment as registered agent and agrees to act in this capacity. The undersigned further agrees to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of his or her duties, and is familiar with and accepts the obligations of the position of registered agent.

aird

SIE BAIRD

STATE OF FLORIDA **COUNTY OF WALTON** Sworn to and subscribed before me this \sqrt{g} day of KAIRD OSIE KOMANA ŝ , <u>;</u> . M. WEHUNT Notary Public ---- State of Florida My Cr. m Exp. 6/1/2002 No. CC 746865 Aaily Known [] Other I.D. HA. <u>, 70\n....4</u> Donne Printed Name of Notary Public or Stamp **Personally Known** OR **Produced Identification Type of Identification Produced** DONNA M, WEHUNT My Comm Exp. 6/1/2002 No. CC 746866 Personally Known [] Other J.D.